

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2208	351	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Spe	cial Action	ı		Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/20	/2022			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	9/22	2/2022			Final action:	9/22/2022	
Title:	Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas and Councilmember Eric Bunch - Recognizing the Greater Kansas City National Hispanic Heritage Committee for their work organizing the annual Fiesta Hispana and recognizing the celebration of National Hispanic Heritage Month in Kansas City.						
Sponsors:	Quinton Lucas, Eric Bunch, Kevin McManus, Lee Barnes Jr., Teresa Loar, Ryana Parks-Shaw, Heather Hall, Dan Fowler, Kevin O'Neill, Melissa Robinson, Katheryn Shields, Andrea Bough, Brandon Ellington						
Indexes:			-				
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Authenticated Resolution 220851						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	on	Result
9/22/2022	1	Council			Ad	opted	Pass

RESOLUTION NO. 220851

Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas and Councilmember Eric Bunch -

Recognizing the Greater Kansas City National Hispanic Heritage Committee for their work organizing the annual Fiesta Hispana and recognizing the celebration of National Hispanic Heritage Month in Kansas City.

WHEREAS, the Greater Kansas City National Hispanic Heritage Committee's Fiesta Hispana kicks off National Hispanic Heritage Month, which takes place September 15 through October 15, celebrating diverse Hispanic cultures, and paying tribute to Americans from Spain, Mexico, the Caribbean, Central and South America who have contributed greatly to our society; and

WHEREAS, approximately ten percent of Kansas City residents and about twenty percent of Americans are Hispanic and represent the fastest growing ethnic segment of society, contributing more than \$1.5 trillion to our nation's economy; and

WHEREAS, the Greater Kansas City National Hispanic Heritage Committee has organized Fiesta Hispana for the past 41 years with a board of 11 volunteers, bringing in thousands of attendees each year; and

WHEREAS, Fiesta Hispana presents more than 75 booths to educate, exhibit art, and provide resources to the community, including employment opportunities and health services; and

WHEREAS, celebrating National Hispanic Heritage Month reaffirms that diversity is one of our greatest strengths and recognizes the value and impact Hispanic people have had on our community; NOW, THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the Mayor and Council hereby extend their thanks and appreciation to the Greater Kansas City National Heritage Committee for 41 years of service in recognition of Hispanic Heritage Month; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be spread upon the Minutes of the Council in testimony thereof and that a copy hereof be presented to the Greater Kansas City National Heritage Committee for its influence, innovation, and dedication to celebrate the culture and heritage of the Hispanic and Latinx community in Kansas City.